
1 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025January 12, 2025 - 
January 18, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Entrance 
Processing/Formation and 
Expectations
Cousin/Warner/Davis

Lunch
Cafeteria

Study 
Techniques/Cordico/Pre-Test
Orem

Report Writing
Mills

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

CDC intro/scenario
Cousin

Procedural Justice Mod. 1
Horty

Lunch
Cafeteria

Child Abuse & Molestation
Flynn IMPD

Interpersonal 
Communications
Moore

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Core 1 Exam
POST

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Physical Education
Cousin/Taylor

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

CDC Scenarios

Sexual Assaults
Stacy Hinshaw

Fingerprints
Recker

Lunch
Cafeteria

Persons with Mental Illness
Ray Lay

Law enforcement and Persons
with Mental Illness
Richardson

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Ethics
Dowdy

Lunch
Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Domestic Terrorism
Arvin

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C



2 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025January 19, 2025 - 
January 25, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

NO CLASS
HOLIDAY

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law

Off Duty Considerations/Sit. 
Awareness
Pollaro

Lunch
Cafeteria

Physical 
Education
Cousin/Taylor

Physical Fitne

Evidence Collection: Hospital 
Procedures
Ellison Ascension St. Vincent

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Vehicle Theft
Reed

Lunch
Cafeteria

Procedural Justice Mods 2 & 3
Cousin

Report Writing
Mills

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Gen Counsel

Alcohol and Dementia
Warner

Lunch
Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Core Exam 2

Physical Education/Fitness
Cousin/Taylor

Emotional High-Jacking
Bridge

Lunch
Cafeteria

Interview/Interrogation and 
Body Language
Davis

CDC Scenarios
720/4D - Ask; Tell them Why

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness 



3 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025January 26, 2025 - 
February 1, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Critical Incidents
Krider

Crime Scene Management
Lt. Davis

Lunch
Cafeteria

CDC Scenarios
Give options, Seek 
Confirmation; Act or Disengage

Domestic Violence (phones 
needed)
D. Davis

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Criminal Law
Legal Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

EVO Lecture
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO Lecture
EVO Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Crim Law Exam Pt 1
POST

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Firearms Lecture
Firearms Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms Lecture
Firearms Staff

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

26 27 28 29 30 31 1

5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C



4 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025February 2, 2025 - 
February 8, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Defensive Tactics
DT Staff

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

2 3 4 5 6 7 8



5 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025February 9, 2025 - 
February 15, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

EVO
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

EVO
EVO Staff

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

9 10 11 12 13 14 15



6 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025February 16, 2025 - 
February 22, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Firearms
FA Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

Firearms
FA Staff

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

16 17 18 19 20 21 22



7 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025February 23, 2025 - 
March 1, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Lunch
Cafeteria

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Lunch
Cafeteria

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Lunch
Cafeteria

Traffic Law
Hoffeditz

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Pro. Justice Mods 4 - 5
Gomez

Crim. Law
Gen Counsel

Lunch
Cafeteria

Haz-Mat
Snow

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Traffic Law Exam
POST

Crim. Law
Gen. Counsel

Lunch
Cafeteria

Evidence 
Collection/Preservation
Cody ISP

Evidence: DNA
Michaels ISP Lab

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

23 24 25 26 27 28 1

5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C



8 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

April 2025March 2, 2025 - 
March 8, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Human Trafficking
Moyar

Conflict Management
Beck

Lunch
Cafeteria

Crim. Law
Gen. Counsel

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Active Shooter Lecture
F/Sgt. Fox

Crim. Law
Gen. Counsel

Lunch
Cafeteria

Cultural Awareness
Gomez

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Crim. Law
Gen Counsel

Foot Pursuits
Wood

Lunch
Cafeteria

Crim. Law
Gen Counsel

Dynamics of Crowd Control
McElhaney

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Core 3 Exam
POST

Crim. Law
Gen. Counsel

Lunch
Cafeteria

Characteristics of Armed 
Individuals
Wood

OC Exposure
ILEA Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Crim Law
Gen Counsel

Building Clearing Lecture
F/Sgt. Fox

Lunch

CDC Scenarios

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C 5:00am - 5:30am Physical Fitness(C



9 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

April 2025March 9, 2025 - 
March 15, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Field Test Certification
Collins/Knowles

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Lunch
Cafeteria

S.T.O.P.s
STOPS Staff

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Core 3 Exam
POST

Crim Law
Gen Counsel

Lunch

CDC Scenarios

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

9 10 11 12 13 14 15



10 1/24/2025 10:45 AM

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

March 2025
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

April 2025March 16, 2025 - 
March 22, 2025

7 AM

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tac-Med Lecture
Wood

CDC Scenarios

Lunch
Cafeteria

Crim. Law
Gen Counsel

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Crim Law Exam 2
POST

Below 100
Baker

Vehicle Crash Investigations
Elwood

Lunch
Cafeteria

Vehicle Crash Investigations
Elwood

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Building Clearing/Active 
Shooter/Tac-Med
Fox/Davis/Wood

Lunch
Cafeteria

Building Clearing/Active 
Shooter/Tac-Med
Fox/Davis/Wood

Dinner; Cafeteria

Breakfast; Cafeteria

Comprehensive Exam 
POST

CDC Scenarios

Lunch
Cafeteria

Graduation Rehearsal

Graduation

Dinner; Cafeteria

No Class

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

16 17 18 19 20 21 22


